

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 343/2025
In WP(C) No. 972/2023

Mohda Bhat

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. B S Bali, Adv.,

V/s

Bilal Mohi ud din D C Budgam

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

17.10.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent.
2. Mr. Illyas Laway, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
3. Upon being provided copy of the contempt petition, Mr. Illyas Laway, learned GA shall file statement of facts/compliance report.
4. List on 31.10.2025.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17.10.2025
Asif